

**2014 Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk and Pavement Replacement Project Unit 1  
BID RECAP**

**Russel Rock to 11th**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Q&D		GRANITE		Spanish Springs		SNC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	Mill and Fill	36,500	SF	\$2.10	\$76,650.00	\$2.30	\$83,950.00	\$1.98	\$72,270.00	\$2.12	\$77,380.00
2.0	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	2,450	LF	\$19.00	\$46,550.00	\$24.00	\$58,800.00	\$26.75	\$65,537.50	\$24.50	\$60,025.00
3.0	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	1,670	LF	\$22.00	\$36,740.00	\$24.00	\$40,080.00	\$26.00	\$43,420.00	\$25.50	\$42,585.00
4.0	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	3,700	SF	\$6.40	\$23,680.00	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$7.50	\$27,750.00	\$7.50	\$27,750.00
5.0	ADA Ramps	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,003.75	\$4,007.50	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,565.25	\$3,130.50
6.0	Raise and Lower Fire Hydrant Valves	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
7.0	Raise and Lower water and gas Valves	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
8.0	Raise and lower Manholes	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
9.0	24" Stop Bars	60	LF	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$9.00	\$540.00
10.0	Stop Legends	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
11.0	50 Foot double Yellow	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
12.0	International Crosswalks	200	LF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
13.0	Steel Plates	10	EA	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
14.0	Force Account	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Total for Russel, Rock to 11th</b>					<b>\$213,200.00</b>		<b>\$236,167.50</b>		<b>\$240,757.50</b>		<b>\$239,680.50</b>

**Russel 11th to 9th**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15.0	Mill and Fill	25,500	SF	\$2.10	\$53,550.00	\$2.30	\$58,650.00	\$1.98	\$50,490.00	\$2.12	\$54,060.00
16.0	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	1,675	LF	\$19.00	\$31,825.00	\$25.00	\$41,875.00	\$26.75	\$44,806.25	\$24.50	\$41,037.50
17.0	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	1,200	LF	\$22.00	\$26,400.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$26.00	\$31,200.00	\$25.50	\$30,600.00
18.0	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	3,600	SF	\$6.40	\$23,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.50	\$27,000.00	\$7.50	\$27,000.00
19.0	24" Stop Bars	20	LF	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
20.0	50 Foot double Yellow	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
21.0	Stop Legends	1	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$219.75	\$219.75	\$210.00	\$210.00
22.0	International Crosswalks	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
23.0	Double Yellow Centerline	120	EA	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.50	\$60.00	\$0.50	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
24.0	Force Account	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Total for Sbragia, 11th to 9th</b>					<b>\$151,285.00</b>		<b>\$150,535.00</b>		<b>\$169,906.00</b>		<b>\$169,157.50</b>

**17th Prospect to Greenbrae**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.0	Mill and Fill	20,000	SF	\$2.10	\$42,000.00	\$2.30	\$46,000.00	\$1.98	\$39,600.00	\$2.12	\$42,400.00
26.0	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	1,023	LF	\$19.00	\$19,437.00	\$25.00	\$25,575.00	\$27.00	\$27,621.00	\$26.00	\$26,598.00
27.0	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	792	LF	\$22.00	\$17,424.00	\$25.00	\$19,800.00	\$26.00	\$20,592.00	\$25.50	\$20,196.00
28.0	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	231	SF	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$30.00	\$6,930.00	\$15.00	\$3,465.00	\$30.00	\$6,930.00
29.0	ADA Ramps	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
30.0	Raise and Lower water and gas Valves	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
31.0	International Crosswalks	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
32.0	Survey Monuments	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
33.0	Double Yellow Centerline	125	LF	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$1.00	\$125.00
34.0	50 Foot double Yellow	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
35.0	Stop Legends	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
36.0	Force Account	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
					\$104,951.00		\$123,807.50		\$113,780.50		\$119,169.00

**Total Bid**

**\$469,436.00**

**\$510,510.00**

**\$524,444.00**

**\$528,007.00**

**BID RECAP**

**Russel Rock to 11th**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	A&K		Engineers Estimate					
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.0	Mill and Fill	36,500	SF	\$2.39	\$87,235.00	\$2.00	\$73,000.00				
2.0	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	2,450	LF	\$30.00	\$73,500.00	\$28.00	\$68,600.00				
3.0	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	1,670	LF	\$19.50	\$32,565.00	\$29.00	\$48,430.00				
4.0	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	3,700	SF	\$9.25	\$34,225.00	\$9.50	\$35,150.00				
5.0	ADA Ramps	2	EA	\$2,155.00	\$4,310.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00				
6.0	Raise and Lower Fire Hydrant Valves	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
7.0	Raise and Lower water and gas Valves	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
8.0	Raise and lower Manholes	2	EA	\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				
9.0	24" Stop Bars	60	LF	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$9.00	\$540.00				
10.0	Stop Legends	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$200.00	\$400.00				
11.0	50 Foot double Yellow	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00				
12.0	International Crosswalks	200	LF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00				
13.0	Steel Plates	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00				
14.0	Force Account	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
<b>Total for Russel, Rock to 11th</b>					<b>\$262,945.00</b>		<b>\$259,070.00</b>				
<b>Russel 11th to 9th</b>											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
15.0	Mill and Fill	25,500	SF	\$2.39	\$60,945.00	\$2.00	\$51,000.00				
16.0	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	1,675	LF	\$30.00	\$50,250.00	\$28.00	\$46,900.00				
17.0	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	1,200	LF	\$19.50	\$23,400.00	\$29.00	\$34,800.00				
18.0	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	3,600	SF	\$9.25	\$33,300.00	\$9.50	\$34,200.00				
19.0	24" Stop Bars	20	LF	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$180.00				
20.0	50 Foot double Yellow	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				
21.0	Stop Legends	1	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$200.00				
22.0	International Crosswalks	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00				
23.0	Double Yellow Centerline	120	EA	\$0.60	\$72.00	\$1.00	\$120.00				
24.0	Force Account	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
<b>Total for Sbragia, 11th to 9th</b>					<b>\$184,317.00</b>		<b>\$183,500.00</b>				
<b>17th Prospect to Greenbrae</b>											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
25.0	Mill and Fill	20,000	SF	\$2.47	\$49,400.00	\$2.00	\$40,000.00				
26.0	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	1,023	LF	\$30.00	\$30,690.00	\$28.00	\$28,644.00				
27.0	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	792	LF	\$19.50	\$15,444.00	\$29.00	\$22,968.00				
28.0	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	231	SF	\$12.00	\$2,772.00	\$9.50	\$2,194.50				
29.0	ADA Ramps	3	EA	\$2,155.00	\$6,465.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				
30.0	Raise and Lower water and gas Valves	6	EA	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00				
31.0	International Crosswalks	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00				
32.0	Survey Monuments	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00				
33.0	Double Yellow Centerline	125	LF	\$0.60	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$125.00				
34.0	50 Foot double Yellow	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00				
35.0	Stop Legends	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$200.00	\$400.00				
36.0	Force Account	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
					\$120,986.00		\$117,533.50				

**Total Bid**

**\$568,248.00**

**\$560,103.50**